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Alamance 
Rick Gunn 
Phone: 919-301-1446 
Rick.Gunn@ncleg.net 
 
Alexander 
Andy Wells 
Phone: 919-733-5876 
Andy.Wells@ncleg.net 
 
Alleghany 
Deanna Ballard 
Phone: 919-733-5742 
Deanna.Ballard@ncleg.net 
 
Anson 
Tom McInnis 
Phone: 919-733-5953 
Tom.McInnis@ncleg.net 
 
Ashe 
Deanna Ballard 
Phone: 919-733-5742 
Deanna.Ballard@ncleg.net 
 
Avery 
Warren Daniel 
Phone: 919-715-7823 
Warren.Daniel@ncleg.net 
 
Beaufort 
Erica D. Smith 
Phone: 919-715-3040 
EricaD.Smith@ncleg.net 
 
Bertie 
Erica D. Smith 
Phone: 919-715-3040 
EricaD.Smith@ncleg.net 
 
Bladen 
Bill Rabon 
Phone: 919-733-5963 
Bill.Rabon@ncleg.net 
 
Brunswick 
Bill Rabon 
Phone: 919-733-5963 
Bill.Rabon@ncleg.net 
 
Buncombe 
Chuck Edwards 
Phone: 919-733-5745 
Chuck.Edwards@ncleg.net 
 
Buncombe 
Terry Van Duyn 
Phone: 919-715-3001 
Terry.VanDuyn@ncleg.net 
 

Burke 
Warren Daniel 
Phone: 919-715-7823 
Warren.Daniel@ncleg.net 
 
Cabarrus 
Paul R. Newton 
Phone: 919-733-7223 
Paul.Newton@ncleg.net 
 
Caldwell 
Warren Daniel 
Phone: 919-715-7823 
Warren.Daniel@ncleg.net 
 
Camden 
Bob Steinburg 
Phone: 919-715-8293 
Bob.Steinburg@ncleg.net 
 
Carteret 
Norman Sanderson 
Phone: 919-733-5706 
Norman.Sanderson@ncleg.net 
 
Caswell 
Phil Berger 
Phone: 919-733-5708 
Phil.Berger@ncleg.net 
 
Catawba 
Andy Wells 
Phone: 919-733-5876 
Andy.Wells@ncleg.net 
 
Chatham 
Valerie P. Foushee 
Phone: 919-733-5804 
Valerie.Foushee@ncleg.net 
 
Cherokee 
Jim Davis 
Phone: 919-733-5875 
Jim.Davis@ncleg.net 
 
Chowan 
Bob Steinburg 
Phone: 919-715-8293 
Bob.Steinburg@ncleg.net 
 
Clay 
Jim Davis 
Phone: 919-733-5875 
Jim.Davis@ncleg.net 
 
Cleveland 
W. Ted Alexander 
Phone: 919-715-0690 
Ted.Alexander@ncleg.net 
 

Columbus 
Danny Earl Britt, Jr. 
Phone: 919-733-5651 
Danny.Britt@ncleg.net 
 
Craven 
Norman Sanderson 
Phone: 919-733-5706 
Norman.Sanderson@ncleg.net 
 
Cumberland 
Ben Clark, III 
Phone: 919-733-9349 
Ben.Clark@ncleg.net 
 
Cumberland 
Kirk deViere 
Phone: 919-733-5776 
Kirk.deViere@ncleg.net 
 
Currituck 
Bob Steinburg 
Phone: 919-715-8293 
Bob.Steinburg@ncleg.net 
 
Dare 
Bob Steinburg 
Phone: 919-715-8293 
Bob.Steinburg@ncleg.net 
 
Davidson 
Eddie Gallimore 
Phone: 919-733-5743 
Eddie.Gallimore@ncleg.net 
 
Davie 
Joyce Krawiec 
Phone: 919-733-7850 
Joyce.Krawiec@ncleg.net 
 
Duplin 
Brent Jackson 
Phone: 919-733-5705 
Brent.Jackson@ncleg.net 
 
Durham 
Floyd B. McKissick, Jr. 
Phone: 919-733-4599 
Floyd.McKissick@ncleg.net 
 
Durham 
Mike Woodard 
Phone: 919-733-4809 
Mike.Woodard@ncleg.net 
 
Edgecombe 
Toby Fitch, Jr. 
Phone: 919-733-5878 
Toby.Fitch@ncleg.net 
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Forsyth 
Joyce Krawiec 
Phone: 919-733-7850 
Joyce.Krawiec@ncleg.net 
 
Forsyth 
Paul A. Lowe, Jr. 
Phone: 919-733-5620 
Paul.Lowe@ncleg.net 
 
Franklin 
John M. Alexander, Jr. 
Phone: 919-733-5850 
John.Alexander@ncleg.net 
 
Gaston 
W. Ted Alexander 
Phone: 919-715-0690 
Ted.Alexander@ncleg.net 
 
Gaston 
Kathy Harrington 
Phone: 919-733-5734 
Kathy.Harrington@ncleg.net 
 
Gates 
Bob Steinburg 
Phone: 919-715-8293 
Bob.Steinburg@ncleg.net 
 
Graham 
Jim Davis 
Phone: 919-733-5875 
Jim.Davis@ncleg.net 
 
Granville 
Mike Woodard 
Phone: 919-733-4809 
Mike.Woodard@ncleg.net 
 
Greene 
Don Davis 
Phone: 919-715-8363 
Don.Davis@ncleg.net 
 
Guilford 
Michael Garrett 
Phone: 919-733-5856 
Michael.Garrett@ncleg.net 
 
Guilford 
Rick Gunn 
Phone: 919-301-1446 
Rick.Gunn@ncleg.net 
 
Guilford 
Gladys Robinson 
Phone: 919-715-3042 
Gladys.Robinson@ncleg.net 
 

Guilford 
Jerry W. Tillman 
Phone: 919-733-5870 
Jerry.Tillman@ncleg.net 
 
Halifax 
Toby Fitch, Jr. 
Phone: 919-733-5878 
Toby.Fitch@ncleg.net 
 
Harnett 
Jim Burgin 
Phone: 919-733-5748 
Jim.Burgin@ncleg.net 
 
Haywood 
Jim Davis 
Phone: 919-733-5875 
Jim.Davis@ncleg.net 
 
Hertford 
Bob Steinburg 
Phone: 919-715-8293 
Bob.Steinburg@ncleg.net 
 
Hoke 
Ben Clark, III 
Phone: 919-733-9349 
Ben.Clark@ncleg.net 
 
Hyde 
Bob Steinburg 
Phone: 919-715-8293 
Bob.Steinburg@ncleg.net 
 
Iredell 
Vickie Sawyer 
Phone: 919-715-3038 
Vickie.Sawyer@ncleg.net 
 
Jackson 
Jim Davis 
Phone: 919-733-5875 
Jim.Davis@ncleg.net 
 
Johnston 
Jim Burgin 
Phone: 919-733-5748 
Jim.Burgin@ncleg.net 
 
Johnston 
Rick Horner 
Phone: 919-715-3030 
Rick.Horner@ncleg.net 
 
Johnston 
Brent Jackson 
Phone: 919-733-5705 
Brent.Jackson@ncleg.net 
 

Jones 
Harry Brown 
Phone: 919-715-3034 
Harry.Brown@ncleg.net 
 
Lee 
Jim Burgin 
Phone: 919-733-5748 
Jim.Burgin@ncleg.net 
 
Lenoir 
Jim Perry 
Phone: 919-733-5621 
Jim.Perry@ncleg.net 
 
Lincoln 
W. Ted Alexander 
Phone: 919-715-0690 
Ted.Alexander@ncleg.net 
 
Macon 
Jim Davis 
Phone: 919-733-5875 
Jim.Davis@ncleg.net 
 
Madison 
Ralph Hise 
Phone: 919-733-3460 
Ralph.Hise@ncleg.net 
 
Martin 
Erica D. Smith 
Phone: 919-715-3040 
EricaD.Smith@ncleg.net 
 
McDowell 
Ralph Hise 
Phone: 919-733-3460 
Ralph.Hise@ncleg.net 
 
Mecklenburg 
Dan Bishop 
Phone: 919-733-5655 
Dan.Bishop@ncleg.net 
 
Mecklenburg 
Jeff Jackson 
Phone: 919-715-8331 
Jeff.Jackson@ncleg.net 
 
Mecklenburg 
Natasha R. Marcus 
Phone: 919-715-3050 
Natasha.Marcus@ncleg.net 
 
Mecklenburg 
Mujtaba Mohammed 
Phone: 919-733-5955 
Mujtaba.Mohammed@ncleg.net 
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Mecklenburg 
Joyce Waddell 
Phone: 919-733-5650 
Joyce.Waddell@ncleg.net 
 
Mitchell 
Ralph Hise 
Phone: 919-733-3460 
Ralph.Hise@ncleg.net 
 
Montgomery 
Eddie Gallimore 
Phone: 919-733-5743 
Eddie.Gallimore@ncleg.net 
 
Moore 
Tom McInnis 
Phone: 919-733-5953 
Tom.McInnis@ncleg.net 
 
Nash 
Rick Horner 
Phone: 919-715-3030 
Rick.Horner@ncleg.net 
 
New Hanover 
Harper Peterson, Jr. 
Phone: 919-715-2525 
Harper.Peterson@ncleg.net 
 
New Hanover 
Bill Rabon 
Phone: 919-733-5963 
Bill.Rabon@ncleg.net 
 
Northampton 
Erica D. Smith 
Phone: 919-715-3040 
EricaD.Smith@ncleg.net 
 
Onslow 
Harry Brown 
Phone: 919-733-5651 
Danny.Britt@ncleg.net 
 
Orange 
Valerie P. Foushee 
Phone: 919-733-5804 
Valerie.Foushee@ncleg.net 
 
Pamlico 
Norman Sanderson 
Phone: 919-733-5706 
Norman.Sanderson@ncleg.net 
 
Pasquotank 
Bob Steinburg 
Phone: 919-715-8293 
Bob.Steinburg@ncleg.net 
 

Pender 
Bill Rabon 
Phone: 919-733-5963 
Bill.Rabon@ncleg.net 
 
Perquimans 
Bob Steinburg 
Phone: 919-715-8293 
Bob.Steinburg@ncleg.net 
 
Person 
Mike Woodard 
Phone: 919-733-4809 
Mike.Woodard@ncleg.net 
 
Pitt 
Don Davis 
Phone: 919-715-8363 
Don.Davis@ncleg.net 
 
Polk 
Ralph Hise 
Phone: 919-733-3460 
Ralph.Hise@ncleg.net 
 
Randolph 
Jerry W. Tillman 
Phone: 919-733-5870 
Jerry.Tillman@ncleg.net 
 
Richmond 
Tom McInnis 
Phone: 919-733-5953 
Tom.McInnis@ncleg.net 
 
Robeson 
Danny Earl Britt, Jr. 
Phone: 919-733-5651 
Danny.Britt@ncleg.net 
 
Rockingham 
Phil Berger 
Phone: 919-733-5708 
Phil.Berger@ncleg.net 
 
Rowan 
Carl Ford 
Phone: 919-733-5665 
Carl.Ford@ncleg.net 
 
Rutherford 
Ralph Hise 
Phone: 919-733-3460 
Ralph.Hise@ncleg.net 
 
Sampson 
Brent Jackson 
Phone: 919-733-5705 
Brent.Jackson@ncleg.net 
 

Scotland 
Tom McInnis 
Phone: 919-733-5953 
Tom.McInnis@ncleg.net 
 
Stanly 
Carl Ford 
Phone: 919-733-5665 
Carl.Ford@ncleg.net 
 
Stokes 
Phil Berger 
Phone: 919-733-5708 
Phil.Berger@ncleg.net 
 
Surry 
Deanna Ballard 
Phone: 919-733-5742 
Deanna.Ballard@ncleg.net 
 
Surry 
Phil Berger 
Phone: 919-733-5709 
Phil.Berger@ncleg.net 
 
Swain 
Jim Davis 
Phone: 919-733-5875 
Jim.Davis@ncleg.net 
 
Transylvania 
Chuck Edwards 
Phone: 919-733-5745 
Chuck.Edwards@ncleg.net 
 
Tyrrell 
Bob Steinburg 
Phone: 919-715-8293 
Bob.Steinburg@ncleg.net 
 
Union 
Todd Johnson 
Phone: 919-733-7659 
Todd.Johnson@ncleg.net 
 
Union 
Paul R. Newton 
Phone: 919-733-7223 
Paul.Newton@ncleg.net 
 
Vance 
Erica D. Smith 
Phone: 919-715-3040 
EricaD.Smith@ncleg.net 
 
Wake 
John M. Alexander, Jr. 
Phone: 919-733-5850 
John.Alexander@ncleg.net 
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Wake 
Dan Blue, Jr. 
Phone: 919-733-5752 
Dan.Blue@ncleg.net 
 
Wake 
Jay J. Chaudhuri 
Phone: 919-715-6400 
Jay.Chaudhuri@ncleg.net 
 
Wake 
Wiley Nickel, III 
Phone: 919-715-3036 
Wiley.Nickel@ncleg.net 
 
Wake 
Sam Searcy 
Phone: 919-733-5653 
Sam.Searcy@ncleg.net 
 
Warren 
Erica D. Smith 
Phone: 919-715-3040 
EricaD.Smith@ncleg.net 
 
Washington 
Bob Steinburg 
Phone: 919-715-8293 
Bob.Steinburg@ncleg.net 
 
Watauga 
Deanna Ballard 
Phone: 919-733-5742 
Deanna.Ballard@ncleg.net 
 
Wayne 
Jim Perry 
Phone: 919-733-5621 
Jim.Perry@ncleg.net 
 
Wilkes 
Deanna Ballard 
Phone: 919-733-5742 
Deanna.Ballard@ncleg.net 
 
Wilson 
Toby Fitch, Jr. 
Phone: 919-733-5878 
Toby.Fitch@ncleg.net 
 
Yadkin 
Vickie Sawyer 
Phone: 919-715-3038 
Vickie.Sawyer@ncleg.net 
 
Yancey 
Ralph Hise 
Phone: 919-733-3460 
Ralph.Hise@ncleg.net 
 
 


